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Friday 2nd December Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
Firstly thank you to everyone who attended the Christmas Tree festival at St Leonard's Church, our
entry won. A huge congratulations to our EYFS team!
I know the temporary traffic lights have caused a few problems this week with parking, thank you
for being patient and parking a little further away and walking to school. This has helped to keep
everyone safe. 
If you haven't already got your tickets for the performance in the next week, make sure you do as
the children have been practicing really hard and singing their hearts out. 
I hope you all have a fantastic weekend, and we will see you all back at school on Monday. 
Mrs Pilkington 

 

Stars of the Week
 

 
Rec - Beatrix & Sienna

Y1 - Isla & Olivia H
Y2 - Lily & Sean

Y3 - Evelyn & Jaiden
Y4 - Parker & Elsa
Y5 - Noah & James

Y6 - Natalie & Grace
 
 

Collective Worship   - Our half term value is Trust
 
 

Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

 
Year 2

 
Year 3

 
Year 4

 
Year 5

 
Year 6

 
Total 

95.7%
  

94.0%
 

89.0%
 

94.3%
 

95.7%
 

92.2%
 

93.0%
 

93.5%

 
On Monday this week we talked about trusting God and how we use our hands to deliver

messages. 3 C's planned a section of our worship this week and they were brilliant. On
Thursday Rev. Janet came into school to talk about the Second Sunday of Advent and light

our Advent Wreath. 
 

Values at home - Build a Boat
This term’s Home School Value has a watery theme. The challenge is to use scrap materials

to construct a boat that floats and has a working sail. Create a draught (eg by blowing or
using a lilo pump) to check that the sail really does catch the wind and move the boat across

the water
  



Key Dates

Wednesday 7th December - Whole
school Yogi Mental Health Day
Thursday 15th December - Final
Celebration Assembly
Friday 16th December - Whole School
Church and Crib Service. School Closes
at 2.00pm. 
*Please read further on for Christmas

dates.
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Oscar - School Therapy Dog
 
 
 
 
 

Subject Focus -  Science
 

This half term, Year 1 have been learning
about animals including humans. They

have compared animals and grouped them
according to their features or according to

what they eat. After comparing animals,
the children compared themselves to each

other in class. Have a go at comparing
yourself to people at home. What do you

have in common? What makes you
different?  

 
 

 
 

Oscar will be coming to school from next week. He is my new puppy and is
only coming home to my house tomorrow so next week in school with be
very much about Oscar settling into school. He will be 9 weeks only next

week and therefore wont have had his second vaccinations so he wont be
able to meet everyone yet. However I am sure he cannot wait to meet you

all the following week in small groups.  We have the Dogs Trust coming into
school in the new year for two full days to work with Year 1 to Year 6
looking at how to be safe around dogs and how to look after them. 



School term and holiday patterns
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022
Spring  term 2023               Re-open on Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023
Summer Term 2023            Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation      Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
Autumn Term 2023              Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure                 Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023
School re-opens on             Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on                  Friday 22nd December 2023
Spring Term 2024                 Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure                 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on              Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on                  Thursday 28th March 2024
Summer Term 2024             Re-opens on Monday 15th April 2024
May Day                                  Monday 6th May 2024
Mid-term closure                Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June 2024
School re-opens on             Tuesday 4th June 2024
School closes on                   Friday 19th July 2024
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Christmas & Advent 
Important Dates 2022 


